
FOOD RECOVERY COMMITTEE MEMBERS 
 
INDUSTRY REGULATORY
 
Rick Barney 
Mgr of Quality Assurance and Food Safety 
Sweetbay Supermarkets 
3801 Sugar Palm Drive 
Tampa, FL 33619 
813.620.1139 X332 
Fax:  813.626.9550 
rabarney@sweetbaysupermarket.com  

 
Sharon Ferguson 
Food and Drug Administration 
1000 Second Avenue 
Suite 2400 
Seattle, WA 98104 
206.553.7001 X15 
Fax:  206.553.7020 
Sharon.ferguson@fda.hhs.gov  

 
Linda McClurg 
Mgr, Quality Assurance & Food Safety 
Dunkin Brands, Inc. 
Burbank, CA 
8818.295.2969 
Linda.mcclurg@dunkinbrands.com   

 
Glenda R. Lewis 
USFDA/CFSAN 
5100 Paint Branch Parkway, HFS 626 
Room 2C-006 
College Park, MD 20740 
301.436.2150  
Fax:  301.436.2672 
glewis@fda.hhs.gov  
 

 
Mitzi D. Baum 
America’s Second Harvest 
35 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 2000 
Chicago, IL 60601 
312.641.6842 
Fax:  773.728.5974 
mbaum@secondharvest.org  

 
Marion Hinners 
USDA Food and Nutrition Service 
3101 Park Center Drive, Room 512 
Alexandria, VA 22302 
703.305.2647 
Fax:  703.305.2420 
Marion.hinners@fns.usda.gov  

 
Missy Orge 
Food Gatherers 
Post Office box 131037 
Ann Arbor, MI 48113 
734.761.2769 
Fax: 734.930.0550 
missy@foodgatherers.org  

Tressa Madden  
Oklahoma State Department of Health 
1000 Neth 10th

Oklahoma City, OK 73117-1299 
(405) 271-5243 
(405) 271-3458 
tressam@health.ok.gov
 

  
David Renkoski 
Springfield-Green County Health Dept. 
227 E. Chestnut Expressway 
Springfield, MO 65802 
417.864.1850 
Fax:  417.864.1104 
drenkoski@ci.springfield.mo.us  

 OTHER
 
Lee Cornman, Chair of Council I 
Florida Department of Agriculture and 
Consumer Services 
3125 Conner Boulevard, C-18 
Tallahassee, FL  32399-1650 
(850) 488-8434 
(850) 488-7946 
cornmal@doacs.state.fl.us
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